@ JOHN DEERE

Customer:

Quotes are valid for 30 days from the creation date or upon contract
expiration, whichever occurs first.

A Purchase Order (PO) or Letter of Intent (LOI) including the below
information is required to proceed with this sale. The PO or LOI will be
returned if information is missing.

Vendor: Deere & Company For any questions, please contact:
[ ] 2000 John Deere Run ST
Cary, NC 27513
Everglades Equipment Group
] Signature on all LOls and POs with a 9501 State Route 82
signature line Fort Myers, FL 33905
[] Contract name or number; or JD Quote ID  1¢ 239.332-5045
[] Sold to street address JoRS AR _
I:l Ship to street address (no PO box) Email: pcrews@evergladesfarmequipment.com

[ ] Bill to contact name and phone number
[ ] Bill to address

] Bill to email address (required to send the invoice and/or to obtain the tax
exemption certificate

[ ]Membership number if required by the contract

Quotes of equipment offered through contracts between Deere & Company, its divisions
and subsidiaries (collectively “Deere”) and government agencies are subject to audit and
access by Deere's Strategic Accounts Business Division to ensure compliance with the
terms and conditions of the contracts.
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€ Jorn Deere Everglades
Sinen 1963 Equipment Group

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO (VENDOR): TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Deere & Company Everglades Equipment Group

2000 John Deere Run 9501 State Route 82

Cary, NC 27513 Fort Myers, FL 33905

FED ID: 36-2382580 239-332-5045

UEID: FNSWEDARMKS53 info@efe1963.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

COLLIER COUNTY PARKS & RECREATION COASTAL
ZONE MGMT

3300 SANTA BARBARA BLVD

NAPLES, FL 34116

Business: 239-455-9282

Delivering Dealer:
Everglades Equipment Group

Patrick Crews

9501 State Route 82

Fort Myers, FL 33905

Phone: 239-332-5045
pcrews@evergladesfarmequipment.com

Chris Darco Quote ID: 29467175
2392986132 Created On: 22 August 2023
Last Modified On: 22 August 2023
Expiration Date: 22 September 2023
Equipment Summary Suggested List Selling Price Qty Extended
JOHN DEERE 6135E Cab Tractor $132,271.70 $102,422.49 X 1 = $102,422.49
(114 PTO hp)
Contract: Sourcewell Ag Tractors 110719-JDC (PG 1P CG 70)
Price Effective Date: August21, 2023
Equipment Total $102,422.49
* Includes Fees and Non-contract items Quote Summary
Equipment Total $102,422.49
Trade In
SubTotal $102,422.49
Est. Service $0.00
Agreement Tax
Total $102,422.49
Down Payment (0.00)
Rental Applied (0.00)
Balance Due $102,422.49

Salesperson : X

Accepted By : X

Confidential
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JOHN DEERE

Quote Id: 29467175

Selling Equipment

FF

Everglades

Customer Name: COLLIER COUNTY PARKS & RECREATION COASTAL

Equigment Group

TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company

2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ZAONE MAOMT
ZUINT VIR

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Everglades Equipment Group

9501 State Route 82
Fort Myers, FL 33905
239-332-5045

info@efe1963.com

Hours:

Code

334FP

182F

183N

185A
0202
0409

0500
1386

1950
2050
2130

3340

4015
4120
4315
4420
5212

JOHN DEERE 6135E Cab Tractor (114 PTO hp)

Stock Number:
Contract: Sourcewell Ag Tractors 110719-JDC (PG 1P CG

70)

Description

6135E Cab Tractor (114
PTO hp)

AutoTrac™ Universal/
Greenstar™ Ready
JDLink™ Modem (Not
Machine Sync Capable)
JDLink™ Connectivity
United States

English Operator's Manual
North America

Less Package

12F/12R PowrReverser™
Transmission - Wet Clutch,
EH PTO, 30 km/h

Less Application

Cab Standard

Air Suspension Seat with
Swivel (MSG 95)

Triple Deluxe SCV with ISO
Breakaway Couplers
Standard Hitch
Telescopic Draft Links
Standard Drawbar

Sway Chains

460/85R34 In. 8PR R1
Radial

Price Effective Date: August 21, 2023
* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Qty List Price Discount%

1

1

1

_ A A A

$

115,885.00
Standard Options - Per Unit

$0.00
$600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$1,190.00

$512.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Discount
Amount

24.00 $27,812.40 $ 88,072.60

24.00

24.00

24.00
24.00
24.00

24.00
24.00

24.00
24.00
24.00

24.00

24.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
24.00

$0.00
$ 144.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$285.60

$122.88

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Suggested List *
$132,271.70
Selling Price *
$102,422.49
Contract Extended
Price Contract
Price

$ 88,072.60

$0.00 $0.00

$ 456.00 $ 456.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$904.40 $ 904.40
$ 389.12 $ 389.12
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
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@ JOHN DEERE [\'Bl’g'ﬁﬂﬂs
Selling Equipment

,,,,, Equipment Group

Quote Id: 29467175 Customer Name: COLLIER COUNTY PARKS & RECREATION COASTAL

ZAONHE MOMT
LZUINTIVIRaITT

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO (VENDOR): TO DELIVERING DEALER:
Deere & Company Everglades Equipment Group
2000 John Deere Run 9501 State Route 82
Cary, NC 27513 Fort Myers, FL 33905
FED ID: 36-2382580 239-332-5045
UEID: FNSWEDARMKS53 info@efe1963.com
6045 MFWD (4 Wheel Drive) 1 $0.00 24.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Front Axle, electro-hydraulic
activation.
6210 340/85R24 In. 8PR R1 1 $0.00 24.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Radial
7700  Shipping Preparation for 1 $0.00 24.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Truck
8910  2-Function Mechanical 1 $5,341.00 2400 $1,281.84 $4,059.16 $4,059.16

Independent Control Valve
Loader Ready

Standard Options Total $ 7,643.00 $1,834.32 $5,808.68 $5,808.68
Technology Options/Non-Contract/Open Market
1880 Less Receiver 1 $0.00 24.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1900 Less Display 1 $0.00 24.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Technology Options Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market
BSJ10216 Fixed Front Fenders (MFWD 1 $843.70 24.00 $202.49 $641.21 $641.21
only)
glvunderc NON CONTRACT: Rim 1 $7,900.00 0.00 $0.00 $7,900.00 $7,900.00
oat Galvanizing & Undercoating
Undercarrage
Dealer Attachments Total $ 8,743.70 $202.49 $8,541.21 $8,541.21
Value Added Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total

Total Selling Price $ $ 29,849.21 $ $

132,271.70 102,422.49 102,422.49

ChO
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