

Customer:

Quotes are valid for 30 days from the creation date or upon contract expiration, whichever occurs first.

A Purchase Order (PO) or Letter of Intent (LOI) including the below information is required to proceed with this sale. The PO or LOI will be returned if information is missing.

_	Vendor: Deere & Company	For any questions, please contact:			
Ш	2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513	Patrick Crews			
	Signature on all LOIs and POs with a signature line	Everglades Equipment Group 9501 State Route 82 Fort Myers, FL 33905			
	Contract name or number; or JD Quote ID	Tel: 239-332-5045			
	Sold to street address	Fax: 239-332-7854			
	Ship to street address (no PO box)	Email: pcrews@evergladesfarmequipment.com			
	Bill to contact name and phone number				
	Bill to address				
	Bill to email address (required to send the invescemption certificate	oice and/or to obtain the tax			
	Membership number if required by the contract	et .			

Quotes of equipment offered through contracts between Deere & Company, its divisions and subsidiaries (collectively "Deere") and government agencies are subject to audit and access by Deere's Strategic Accounts Business Division to ensure compliance with the terms and conditions of the contracts.







ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580

UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Everglades Equipment Group 9501 State Route 82 Fort Myers, FL 33905 239-332-5045 info@efe1963.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

COLLIER COUNTY PARKS & RECREATION COASTAL ZONE MGMT 3300 SANTA BARBARA BLVD NAPLES, FL 34116 Business: 239-455-9282 Delivering Dealer:
Everglades Equipment Group
Patrick Crews
9501 State Route 82
Fort Myers, FL 33905
Phone: 239-332-5045

pcrews@evergladesfarmequipment.com

Chris Darco 239 298 6132 Quote ID: 29467175
Created On: 22 August 2023
Last Modified On: 22 August 2023
Expiration Date: 22 September 2023

Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price	Qty		Extended
JOHN DEERE 6135E Cab Tractor	\$ 132,271.70	\$ 102,422.49 X	1	=	\$ 102,422.49

(114 PTO hp)

Contract: Sourcewell Ag Tractors 110719-JDC (PG 1P CG 70)

Price Effective Date: August 21, 2023

Equipment Total \$ 102,422.49

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items	Quote Summary	
	Equipment Total	\$ 102,422.49
	Trade In	
	SubTotal	\$ 102,422.49
	Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
	Total	\$ 102,422.49
	Down Payment	(0.00)
	Rental Applied	(0.00)
	Balance Due	\$ 102,422.49

Accepted By : X _____

Salesperson : X _____





\$ 132,271.70

Selling Price *

Selling Equipment

Customer Name: COLLIER COUNTY PARKS & RECREATION COASTAL Quote Id: 29467175

ZONE MGMT

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580

UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Everglades Equipment Group 9501 State Route 82 Fort Myers, FL 33905 239-332-5045

info@efe1963.com

JOHN DEERE 6135E Cab Tractor (114 PTO hp)

Hours: Suggested List *

Stock Number:

Contract: Sourcewell Ag Tractors 110719-JDC (PG 1P CG

\$ 102,422.49

Price Effective Date: August 21, 2023

		* Pric	ce per item -	- includes F	ees and No	n-contract i	tems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
334FP	6135E Cab Tractor (114 PTO hp)	1	\$ 115,885.00	24.00	\$ 27,812.40	\$ 88,072.60	\$ 88,072.60
		Stan	dard Options	s - Per Unit			
182F	AutoTrac™ Universal/ Greenstar™ Ready	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183N	JDLink™ Modem (Not Machine Sync Capable)	1	\$ 600.00	24.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 456.00
185A	JDLink™ Connectivity	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English Operator's Manual North America	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0500	Less Package	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1386	12F/12R PowrReverser™ Transmission - Wet Clutch, EH PTO, 30 km/h	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1950	Less Application	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2050	Cab Standard	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2130	Air Suspension Seat with Swivel (MSG 95)	1	\$ 1,190.00	24.00	\$ 285.60	\$ 904.40	\$ 904.40
3340	Triple Deluxe SCV with ISO Breakaway Couplers	1	\$ 512.00	24.00	\$ 122.88	\$ 389.12	\$ 389.12
4015	Standard Hitch	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4120	Telescopic Draft Links	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4315	Standard Drawbar	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4420	Sway Chains	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5212	460/85R34 In. 8PR R1 Radial	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00





Selling Equipment

Customer Name: COLLIER COUNTY PARKS & RECREATION COASTAL **Quote Id:** 29467175

ZONE MGMT

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580 **UEID: FNSWEDARMK53** ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER: **Everglades Equipment Group**

9501 State Route 82 Fort Myers, FL 33905

239-332-5045 info@efe1963.com

		_					
6045	MFWD (4 Wheel Drive) Front Axle, electro-hydraulic activation.	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6210	340/85R24 In. 8PR R1 Radial	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
7700	Shipping Preparation for Truck	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
8910	2-Function Mechanical Independent Control Valve Loader Ready	1	\$ 5,341.00	24.00	\$ 1,281.84	\$ 4,059.16	\$ 4,059.16
	Standard Options Total		\$ 7,643.00		\$ 1,834.32	\$ 5,808.68	\$ 5,808.68
	Technolog	у О	ptions/Non-Cor	tract/Ope	n Market		
1880	Less Receiver	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1900	Less Display	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Technology Options Total		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Dealer Atta	ichi	ments/Non-Con	tract/Ope	n Market		
BSJ10216	Fixed Front Fenders (MFWD only)		\$ 843.70	24.00	\$ 202.49	\$ 641.21	\$ 641.21
glvunderc oat	NON CONTRACT: Rim Galvanizing & Undercoating Undercarrage	1	\$ 7,900.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 8,743.70		\$ 202.49	\$ 8,541.21	\$ 8,541.21
	Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total Selling Price			\$ 132,271.70		\$ 29,849.21	\$ 102,422.49	\$ 102,422.49